I HEREBY GIVE NOTICE THAT the meeting of the above Council will be held in the Village Hall annexe at

WALBERSWICK PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Miss Mischi Vernetti, 32 Windsor Road, Reydon, Southwold, Suffolk IP18 6PQ

Tel: 01502 725204

7.30pm on Monday 1% November 2010

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

AGENDA

. Apologies for absence

Minutes of the previous meetings, held on the 4™ October 2010 to be approved and signed

Declaration of Interests
Matters arising from the Previous Minutes

Planning Matters including:

a. Planning Notifications. (including): Rosemary Cottage Development (C10/0188)

b. Planning Applications Received:.

¢. Tree Works: (including:): Land at Rear of SouWester, The Street, Bittern House, Millfield

Road, White Cottage, The Street
Accounts to be agreed including:
(a) To acknowledge receipts and
(b) To make routine payments
(c) Draft Budget for 2011
Speed Management Update
Councillor Vacancy
Sea Defences
Walberswick Common Lands Charity:
a. Dates for Nominative Trustees
b. Next Nominative Trustee Selection
Parish Council Procedures
Christmas Arrangements
Correspondence
Reports from the County and District Councillor and the Police
Matters Raised by Members

Questions from the public

Date of next meeting

Miss Mischi Vernetti Clerk to Walberswick Parish Council

1.00pm Wednesday 27" October 2010



